Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush : 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ' Secretary

March 30, 1999

Mr. Jorge E. Kukurelo

Palace Dry Cleaners

733 South Orange Blossom Trail
Apopka, Florida 32703

Re: Facility No.: 0951210
Dear Mr. Kukurelo:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on March 15, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

L
C Dotty Diitz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscoll, Orange County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



3 BEST AVAILABLE COPY v
PERCHLOROETIIYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKL]ST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q, . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ef
' RE-INSPECTION @ iJFSEZS‘I on 3—%47
F\?«msfr

AIRS 1D#: 075’/2'?,/& DATE: 3/ 51/ 99 TIME IN: 0575) " TIME OUT: .WV_S_

FACILITY NAME: Pa [ace Dm/ f/mrrf/f \

FACILITY LOCATION: 735 .Souﬂ\ 0: amgf B/OSSOm 70\,‘ /
Apopla - FL 32703

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : jome F. Kukyrelo vunone: Y07- sz (7/77

CONTACT NAME: PITONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ) |
(check appropriate box) r((\
1. New [acility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o startup Gé 2z O a -
2. Tacility failed to notify DARM to use general permnit ' QP?Q% % (:L cd
S e
[(PARI 11: CLASSIFICATION \ °© 2z B < 2 |
facility indic: l(ul on notification form thad it is: : (1" No noliﬁcnlio%g(?'l .
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop storc/ont o%b@incss/pclrolcum
A. o (G
1. Existing small area source a - 2. New small area source a.
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr - T dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr "
transler only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x <200 gal/yr )
Loth types, x < 140 gal/yr " both types, x < 140 gal/ye
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or alter 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source CB/ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
(ransfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - both types, 110 < x < 1,800 gal/yr *
(conslmclcd bcforc 121919 l) (constructed on or aller 12/9/91)
5. Tlns is a corrcct facility classnﬁcallou (D’( anN QCan not determine -
IT no, plcasc check lhcl:lpproprin!c classilication:
O . facility qualificd for a gencral pcrmit as number above
a facility cxceeds above limils and is not cligible for a general permit

The tolal quantily of perchlorocthylence (pere) purchascd within the preceding 12 wonths by this diy cleaning

I"lcnh(y wils !3!) gallons. ) v

A ]

e —————————————

1 ofS T Revised 9/15/97



‘LP_ART 11t GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible officlal of the dry clenning facllity:
(check appropriatc boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

. Examining thc containers for lcakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and sccuring mnachinc doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

lcast 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ralios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specificalions?

Q‘{DN ON/A
(IJ’{DN ON/A
IB{C]N

@%:JN TN/A
Oy ON r;h%

HPART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

In Part TI-A:

If classification 1 lias heen checked, no conlr‘OIs arc requirced. Proceed to Part V.o

1€ clagsification 2 has been cheched, the machine should be ecquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refvigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen

installed prior to Septemnher 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(camplete A and B helow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge area sources:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

e

. Equipped all machines with the appropriale veul controls?
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting systcin?

. Equippcd the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from (he

condenscr upon opening the door? . -

. Mecasurcd and recorded thc lcmpcr'\lurc of the outlet c~<l| ws( streain of a refrigerated

condenscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the ecquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condcnscr exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all tcmperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and afler

verifying that the cdolant had been complelely charged?

¢ an
m{ ON ON/A

‘m{ aN aQnN/A

o

@{D_N, QaN/A
[& onN

20f5
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.~

&

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new Iarge area source also:

Mecasured and recorded the exhiaust temperature on the outict side of the condenscr located

on dry-ta-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis?

. Mcasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outict wecekly?

Is the temperature differential cqual Lo or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust strcam weekly

al the end of the final drying cycic while the machine is venling to the adsarber,
il machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration equal (o or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured thal the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is al lcast 2 duct diamelcrs upstream from any bend, counlraction,
or expansion; and downstrecam from no other inlet?

. Equipped transler machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Roulted airflow to the carbon adsoiber (il used) at all times?

oy ol

DY”G"N_' oA

Oy UN Qﬁ//\

avy DNEK/A
ay on aA

Oy ON QG/‘A

Qy an %J/A

ay DNM

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Ilas the responsible official: -
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipls for perc purchased?

Maintaincd rolling monthly lotal of pcre consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports far the following:
a. documcntation of leaks rcpnircd w/in 24 hrs? or; '

L. documcntation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained cnlibmliou dala? gor applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained sl:\rlup/slmldown/nmIl'nncl.i"(;n plau?

Maintained deviation rcports?

Problemn corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

o o

ay of

av o wion
Qy an m@x
ay an @A
ay an
o¢ an
ay oN

ay On Hwa
Qay an /A

A3 A

Jolfs

Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . ' | 1

Has  most cecetpts Coc Reic "Pur.d\aS(’Y,

T eview the  perchlorsethylene dry cleaner
anr Cyenero\l Perm\% r\o—%\Qic_mﬁpr\ Lo w £ G

Wr. Kukurelo as he -C\l\pd (Jvlouf\ T also

SL\O\MP() W e, K.\)‘Cu\felo how tTo use TL\Q;_‘
/C}qC/ Dm/ (/Pal’lfr“ [Ol%p/[a,m(‘a (Q /é!’T_Jcﬂ.}"f.

50f5




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: 0855 TIME OUT;: 0945 AIRS ID#:
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ Dt (leanéf |

! T\ - G
FACILITY NAME: Po\\ ace Dr\l eaners DATE: 3'/5'/ 7

[N { gy
FACILITY LOCATION: 733 Couth Otarme Blossom teon )
[] -
i Aol FL 52703
i " ——
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 'S\om,e E. Kulucelo PHONE NUMBER: 107 -880-9177

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Y wlue log Re - on w];
0 *ewxper(» ure C\ \E NSyt on w/,/; 3 mos -

No \Q@k C)Q’\(PC*\O(\- \03 [

No  Perc log | “ v
‘Ndipfrmif - )

COMMENTS: J oL v 999 D,/ (locpee (o”/g/,&,,-,ff Calendar anc Pf?fr‘W,'/‘
Noti £ action Form  0a feb. 26,1499, Revisit on 3/5/99 +o revicw

Permit and (alenjer

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (0 / > / 9 9
! (Aﬂ'proximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: i {&Cv U rw(\/
(Please Print)
. ¢
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ‘—MA BU/"WZ\ PHONE NUMBER: yj& 952/

Page of / Revised 10/96




Bowman, Sandy

From: llka.Bundy@co.orange.fl.us

Sent: Friday, June 22, 2001 3:39 PM

To: _ Butler, Rick

Cc: Bowman, Sandy; Marie.Driscoll@co.orange.fl.us
Subject: Palace Dry Cleaners

Hi Rick!

I wanted to let you know that Palace Dry Cleaners, AIRS ID # 0951210, is
no longer using perc. As of June 16, 2001, Mr. Kukerelo is using petroleum.

Ilka Bundy

Environmental Specialist

Phone (407) 836-1400

Fax (407) 836-1498

Ilka.Bundy@ocfl.net <mailto:Ilka.Bundy@ocfl.net>



Bowman, Sandy

From: llka.Bundy@co.orange.fl.us

Sent: Friday, June 22, 2001 3:39 PM

To: Butler, Rick

Cc: Bowman, Sandy; Marie.Driscoll@co.orange.fl.us
Subject: Palace Dry Cleaners

Hi Rick!

I wanted to let you know that Palace Dry Cleaners, AIRS ID # 0951210, is
no longer using perc. As of June 16, 2001, Mr. Kukerelo is using petroleum.

Ilka Bundy

Environmental Specialist

Phone (407) 836-1400

Fax (407) 836-1498 )

Ilka.Bundy@ocfl .net <mailto:Ilka.Bundy@ocfl.net>



Rick,

The R.O. of Palace Dry Cleaners (ALRS_#O@SJ.ZJ,Q),,} Jorge E. Kukerelo, said
he never received a letter from Tallahassee that his permit was received.
Can you please send him a copy?

Thank you!
{lka Bundy

Phone 407-836-1476
Fax 407-836-1499

;O;ft@éﬂz %// %/ Qdd /



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send

€. %
%“ % 7
e T, L
%2> &
%% B 0
0%% )
% %
O%O,}
%

completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

ANPOA S TAC

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Phitce Han 0Led s

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FCDGR20TF3 676

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

City: ,5%/%4

County: pmét

Responsible Ofﬁclal

F33 SOITH OAIAAE

SLo§s0 J7Z -
Zip Code: 3}9193

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

"N TJonsE £ kuw/zé?o

Title:

UM

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:

City: M@/% County: 9 z b

F33 S.O2bvse  BrofFom YV

Zip Code: 3 2—03

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (%}) 530 qla} Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 2/24/99

14



Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ [ ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME”)

2,/ 98¢ ew @ZA/None required SOME

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? ]

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | |

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or'on Dééember 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC =refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(2) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[~ /89| gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] Did not keep records: | |

New store: | New machine | ]
Unopened store | | (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 117
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source | I/I
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate'with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
" (NONE REQUIRED) [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source

Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | |

Refrigerated condenser [~

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

/

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ] OR
No such units on-site [

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ J

. ]
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: | /2«] [ 11 ]

What type of fuel do you use? ( ] propane /I natural gas

[ | No. 2 fuel oil | No. 4 fuel oil
[ | No. 6 fuel oil [ | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the recfuirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair |

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

NENNN

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99




7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

[ ’/l No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate arnd complete. Further, I agree to-operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

[ will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

JGeE" E. KUKUNELO

Print name of responsible official

%% " 3-5-1599
Signa.tyé/ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ’P‘{{*

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT @
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION,CHECKLIST é}
TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL : COMPLAINT/DISC"@ Y" %@
‘ RE-INSPECTION 0O % . {??9 d)

é-/»

Oo»

amsme 095 1110 pare: q/q/qq tMEIN: 0900 1ovE our: ‘T’%;Q

FACILITY NAME: P& al DV\/ C{PG hers

FACILITYLOCATION 73 J So\frb\ O\I‘O\no\f Y) osSom —(—ro\‘.\
Apopks L 903

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : \JO“% E Rokurelo PHONE: 407~ 380 9

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART : NOTIFICATION | N
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : Qa
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit d

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that itiss - O No notification form
(check appropriate box) e Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
- d
1. Erxisting small area source . 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr : transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galfyr ' ~ both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constmc_ted before 12/9/91) . o (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Qa 4. New large area source d
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr © “dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (gonst;gcted on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct fadﬁw classification N{I_Y QN  QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number __ above
d facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

facility was

gallons

B. The total quantig of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

v 119-130

l1of5 ' Revised 9/15/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? _ ay aN anN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON OQnN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ady OaN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ 4y UN an/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON ONA

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _ i

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines w1th a closed loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ON/A

e

3. Equipped the condenser with a dlvener valve s0 airflow w111 be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : » Oy ON ONA

4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated »
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and aﬁer
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? . ay UN

20f 5 : Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser _
inlet and outlet weekly? , Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Uy ON QON/A
4. Assuréd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN AN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON UN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OaN ONA
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I]
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc pﬁrchased? : . | [9{ N
2. Maintained rollir;g nonthly total of perc consumption? EIY/E]]N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the foll'c')Winé: o,
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; - :»_’J | -.” =z EI(C]N ON/A
b. documentatxon of parts ordered to repaJr leak and leak repaJred w/m 3 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? @{DN ON/A
4. Maintained dﬁlibration data? (fb; applicabl; direct reading instruments) o : ay anN /A
5. Maintained exhausf duct monit:o'ring data on perc concentmtioné?l ay ON [9@
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? . - aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? 2 ay ON EIN{A
Problem corrected? : . ay an afva
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON QQA

Jof5 , . Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

1\\40\ %Unc){

a.
b

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, ﬂltihgs,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

B{ aN ONA
z‘{ aN aON/A
aN anN/a

C’I{DN ON/A

El{ UN ON/A

D’Y/DN aN/A

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers
Stills

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas p

(PID/FID only)?

ror to and after each use

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of dui;)licate samples (calorimetric only)?

e 3

Inspector’s Name (Pleas'c Print)

4MW%WQ>»

Inspector’s Siglétu}

4 of 5

LN

@¢ _ on
D’Y/DN

8¢ ON ON/A
a{ AN ON/A
@Y ON ON/A

=&Y ON ON/A

%N aN/A

/A
Qy ON

ay ON
ay ON
gy ON
Qy UN

%/Q’q?

Date of Inspection

49 2000

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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_ < = TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
' - INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPEGTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]

RE-INSPECTION []

i

mMemn: 0900 TIME OUT. () 930 AIRS 1D#:

095/210 _

TvpE OF FACILITY: D C(leaner

FACILITY NAME: PA m(,C Df\/ C/fol ey S

FACILITY LOCATION: 133 South Orange Blossom Tra. [

DATE: Ll//‘?//??’

Apopke L 7 232703

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Torqe E Kukuff /D PHONE NUMBER: 407'880“ ?/77
@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

FO\Q'\\H\/ 72 COmP\\OmCG .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Y / 4/ 2000

/(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tka _%U\Y\d\l

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: J/llfa» : PHONE NUMBER:

T

Page_’_of_\_.

P

@3,-9524

Revised 10/96




—  Orange County Env1ronmental Protectmn D(ppv W
f‘.'_‘Ams'n)}r . \5(110 BE (V D L
324 /XIRS ID#: STMH LABLE copv s 1

. DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERN

ANNUAL RANGE COUNTY ENVIRONMEN]
COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION I‘ORTVI 0 PROTECTION DEPAR%ENEI 'S

FACILITY NAME: P {ace Dry fﬁﬂff‘ S . pate: S.22-95

—

FACILITY LOCATION: 733 S(ou‘ré, O/”ang‘e Blo ssom  Iral |

/
/\Po?k& FL. 22703

Annual Reporting Period: L’\ B ?/ : 19_CZ_OL TO 7// G? 19 ?7 |

_ Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S INo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

StP 2 8 1999

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:
T : Bureau of Air Monitoring
Method used to demonstrate compliance: & Mohile Sourgac

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mcthod used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurale and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchioroethylene solvent, based
upon ralling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Jor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallans per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Jﬂ%é‘ E. KUZELD . §-23.95

Name (Please Print) / Signature Date

*This form is madc available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the
dlscretlon of the responsible officlal to use this form.

Page _ of




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS HEM
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ¥
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL lY.( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
7 ' RE-INSPECTION Q ’

amsor: OA9 VX0 pare: 4-8-00  mmem: /930 v our [ OO
FACILITY NAME: P o \orce ‘qul Q\eqv\ers e ‘7/;‘1

FACILITY LOCATION: | 23 South »“Ol“od\O‘\Je Blossom ‘Veoil
' ®

A?om)n 32703 AN

| , 5o ;
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Toro\Je Kukure\o rnone: H07- §80-9177 o
0 Z g, ;
[e 7o) o .
CONTACT NAME PHONE % 2.
NTACT NAME: PHON % <

[ PART I: NOTIFICATION _ |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use gencral permit

[I’ART II: CLASSIFICATION ‘ » "
Facility indicated on notification form tlml it is: ' U No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' ' Q Drop store/out of business/petroleun
A o _ : :
1. Existing small area source lY{ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ' dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr {ransfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr - i - both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) “(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a } 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr . diy-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr . transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < ;800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) yslmclcd on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Y UN QOCan not detcrminc
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification: ,
u facility qualified for a general permit as number above
.0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity ofperclllorocl_llylenc (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was \2(, __ gallons.

1of5 : ' Revised 9/15/97



PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
Icast 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurce for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 1I-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). :

If classification 3 has becn chcckcd, the machine should be cquippcd with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and cxisting large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate. vent controls? ' aQy UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' ay ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser witlt a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenscr upon opening the door? SR ay UN UNA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? - _ -4y ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
‘condenser exceeded 45° 77 Qy aN awA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown petriod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5 ' Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: : : il

1. Mcasured and recorded the cxhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON

2. Mecasured and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser : _
inlet and outlet weekly? . ay ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° 17 ' . Qy ON unN/a
3. Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? : Uy OUN ONA

Is the pere concentration equal to or Iess than 100 ppm? ' ' Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Icast 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream [rom no other inlct? ay ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers; and washers) with individual
condenser coils? o o Oy ON UN/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for pere purchased? l%( UuN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? [D4 UN
3. Maintaincd leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: :

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ‘ L 19'{ ON ON/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? ' _ ' m ON ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) aQy ON B@A
5. Mainlaﬁncd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? 'ClY 0N WA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' . (JY UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? : Qy ON Q@A

Problem corrected? ‘ dy AN lj{/\
/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? V Qy UN

3 of 5 VRcviscd 9/15/97




! PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-wecekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? m UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay N
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Hose connections, fittings, [E/ Q/
couplings, and valves Y QN UN/A Muck cookers Y UN UN/A
Door gaskets and seating Y UN ON/A Stills [Zﬁ( ON UN/A
Filter gaskets and scating E(Y UN UN/A Exhaust dampers E’é aN ON/A
Pumps E{Y ON ON/A Diverter valves - E‘I{DN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers [jle UN/A Cartridge filter housings E'Y(I:IN ON/A
Waler scparators Y UN UNA
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) lD/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticcable perc odor) B/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1D/P1D/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak delecfor a
e
If using dircect-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: m
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? - QY 0N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and alflcr each use
(PID/FID only)? ay aN
¢. luspected for leaks and obvious sigus of wear on a weekly basis? ay OnN
d. Keptin a clean and sccure arca when not in use? ay 4w
c¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay UN
Tl Bonos H-1§-00
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Moo Brndr - 5-1§ 00
Inspector’s Signul@ Approximate Date of Next lnspection

4 of 5
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

uﬁl)I)ITlONAL SITE INFORMATION:

§Z~/O'OC) Paf)@r.’oJo//g_ @7 Aom.(—,
Seﬂd. “ry of letter en pew /)e-frv\,'+ ¥ a95 10

Y1300 MO leale oy gecorded | Seid he did aot

rece/ve o 2000 Co»m/lg/,.‘qn(p (ﬁ/f’”dﬁ'”-

999 | ( 2000
75779 (9.5
§-2-99 19.5

lo -15-99 (4.5
M=1-99 39.0

J—

C2-5-99 3900

Y5

2.5
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

I1yPEOF FaCILITY: Dryu Cleoner

FaciLITY LOCATION: 133 Souiw Oronge Blossom Trail

¢ | INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_\_/_( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [___] RE-INSPECTION El
TiMEIN: (030 TIMEOUT:  [IOO alRsio#: 0951210

FACILITY NAME: Pa\o\lte. ‘b“\l C—\QO.Y\Q(S DATE: /—-("/g"OO

Apopka , EL 32703

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ioro\e 'E KWukurelo PHONE NUMBER: H07- 80 - 9177
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)). '
Eﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

No - leakk )nSpecf fon /Oj

| Re- inspect t
(Nor cecordedd ) INSpeCt  a oae  mon L\

COMMENTS: !

1
Kokerelo 15 unducting @ wc@\d/ | ealc inspection 'b hes nor
(\’\c\\[\Jvc\or’\Pd o~ \oa, He 414 Act receive o 2000 D"/ Cleaner (OM/D/'OM(F
C‘Al(”»‘\d&( So T le(-(’ L‘\tV\O')\P~

The Annual Compllance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1 S" ‘ 8'O\J

\ (Approximate)

7 SN

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: LO‘ ?_\) \J (\C)
(Please Prmt)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ,}\/U/Lc ?)\pwclm  pnonenumssr: U7 ~ 830 (Y00

Page\ of

1
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3EST AVAILABLE COPY

AIRS ID##: 095, [ L0 ' : ' Revised 01/18/00
: DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT : F\\«\\'\S
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM _ 5 \1

A\

FACILITYNAM’E'EOx lace bf\{ C(G’cme(‘” , DATE: 5~/2 ~ 2069
FACILITY LOCATION: [ 25 Jouth Q«‘C«v\o,f; Blossom _Y'm.l
Avopla , FL 32703

Annual Reporting Period: AP“!' 0( . % 177 1o ' Ma;/ 2. 20 OO

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air pcmiit,niy facility has remained in com;{jli? with DEP Rule
YE

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statcment. S GVNO
If NO, complete the following:

##1. Term or condition of the general perinit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mecthod used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance:- from . ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

" | As the responsible official, I heréby certify, based.on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements made

in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Sfor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JDﬂfé— Z. KURYrLELD 5-)2 2000

Name (Please Print) Slgnaturc . Date

*This form is made avallablc to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance ccmﬂcallon requnrcments Itis at thc

-discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page ! of l .

| (55

,uo

W

00



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [V
TIME IN: 0415 mimeout._ Q940 AIRS1ID#: 095 (20

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dr\g Cleane ¢ -

FACILITY NAME: Palace D C~f Q \ eane s DATE: -5 -/2 -00

FACILITY LOCATION: 133 South Oramcl,e Blossom Teail
‘ A paplea  FL = 32703

] i . R
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__Jorge E. Kukurelo PHONE NUMBER: 107~ 880~ 7177
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is foui;d to be in
complijcmce with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
» discrepancies were noted: .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
! i ‘f.‘t.

COMMENTS:

Foc, iy 1 compliance,

4
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5-17-0]
(Approximate)
. —
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: o J__ “(O‘ E N V\(J Y

(Please Print)

INsPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: | ch((» B ///noz/\,.. PHONE NUMBER: Z/O?' gﬂpﬁ/ 700

Pade I ofl
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS @,LU/G/O/

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST %@ @
. DIAY
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q gmm
RE-INSPECTION v 5 (b ﬂ
Qoo .

as#: 0991210 pare: 5-12-00  mimem: 095 timeour: 0940

FACILITY NAME: Po\ace Dr\! C\ewxers

——

FACILITY LOCATION: 733Soo~kk O'i"c\m\\)e B\ossom Leen d
Avophe  FL 32703

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Tofg e Kukorelo rHoNE: H07-880- 9177

CONTACT NAME: _ - PHONE:

@
[PART I: NOTIFICATION - "1
i i
(check appropriate box) ?; = Tﬁ:ﬂ
O— —h
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup & 3_‘_‘> no
) ]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit e %
w 9 N
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION & |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

| (1 No notification form
| (check appropriate box)

U Drop store/out of business/petroleum

A. .
‘ 1. Existing small area source M/ 2. New small area source - Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr _
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " dty-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification - ay E@ " QCan not determine
If no, pley/{heck the appropriate classification: 3
facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylcne (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was {§{p gallons. . :

1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97




lLPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qé UN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? EK aN anNa
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘Eé UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at E/

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y UN UN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specitications? ay UN WA

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' B

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the lha'c:hinc should be equipped with either a refrigerated
‘condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the respounsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? o

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet cxhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperaturec monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

2 of 5 ' Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? E@ 0N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Eﬁ( ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? IJY ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
ai the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay 4N E{\J/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay UdN D‘I(/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, @/
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON @nNA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual E/
condenser coils? ‘ ay ON GnN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ady ON @nN/A

|| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible ofTicial:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 94 N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . [% aN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ‘/ '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay AN
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? - Qy 0N
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? E/Y UnN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay UN
Problem corrected? : ‘ ay ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? -@y AN

30f5 Revised 9/15/97




"7PART- VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS H

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and E?(aair
Y

inspection? E/ QN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y QN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, E/ E{
couplings, and valves ‘! UN ON/A Muck cookers 4y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y UN ON/A Stills Eé( UN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating J QN ON/A Exhaust dampers ? aN QWA
Pumps y ON ONA Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers E{Y QN ON/A Cartridge filter housings JY ON ON/A
Water separators IZK’ UN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? ,
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) d
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _ EI/
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a/
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: M{J/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? [y 0N
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 0N

e Bundy 5-12 700

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
ju&f»@w\ﬁ\ 5-12- 0|
Inspector’s Signatuye Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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" ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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- (\Cud tticy

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 4 O 4 2 1 4

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

&

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 0
| | \/%O =
Do NOT Remove Label

—_—
- AIRS ID # 0951210
PALACE DRY CLEANERS
JORGE E KUKURELO

| 733 SOUTH ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL

“. APOPKA FL 32703

R

0 0ERYM
!

10

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ON
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




7003 0500 DOO4 D144 HDEE‘

or PO Box !

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

Postage | $ 6
Certified Fee 0 %
mark 0
Return Reciept Fee Here y
(Endorsement Required) 0}0
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required) m
10 0951210001AG

TotalPost: PALLACE DRY CLEANERS
% JORCF E KUKURELO
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